COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC FOR) CASE NO.
RATE ADJUSTMENT FOR SMALL UTILITIES) 2014-00215
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076

ORDER

Airview Utilities, LLC ("Airview Utilities") has advised the Commission of its acceptance of the findings set forth in the Commission Staff Report. Airview Utilities requests this case be submitted for a decision based upon the existing record without a hearing.

The Commission, on its own motion, HEREBY ORDERS that:

- 1. The informal conference scheduled in this matter for December 18, 2014, is cancelled.
 - 2. This case is now submitted for a decision.

By the Commission

ENTERED

DEC 05 2014

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST.

Executive Director

Honorable Robert C Moore Attorney At Law Hazelrigg & Cox, LLP 415 West Main Street P.O. Box 676 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40602

Larry Smither Airview Utilities, LLC P. O. Box 91588 Louisville, KY 40291